06-09-2004

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

PAIEN 192761301

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE 3. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Marco Kruidenberg		Name: Cargill, Incorporated
		Internal Address:
		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		-
3. Nature of Conveyance:		15407 McGinty Road West
x Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Wayzata
Other		State: MN Zip: <u>55391</u>
Execution Date: February 12, 2004		Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed	together with a new application, the	execution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s): Ched?
A. Patent Application No	o.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/484,797		
	Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward S. Hotchkiss PERKINS COIE LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 334498003US1		x Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. BOX 1247		Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle	State: Zip: WA 98111-1247	50-0665
- Coattio		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signatur		nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the orig		
Edward S. Hotcl	hkiss - 33.904	June 2 , 2004
Name of Pers		Signature Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and documents: 3
	1	

06/08/2004 DBYRNE \

00000017 10484797

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Marco Kruidenberg (the "Assignor"), whose mailing address is Voorweg 58, 3233 SL Oostvoorne, Netherlands. The Assignor has invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING VEGETABLE OILS (the "Application") and filed on January 23, 2004, as Application No. 10/484,797.

Cargill, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Date: Feb 12, 2004

Marco Kruidenber

WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY/Marco Kruidenberg
1. _	Feb 16, 2004
	Signature Date
	JOS DE LOOR
	Print Name
G	ENTIANENLAAN 25
	Street Address
(DISTUDURNE 3233 VC NETHERLANDS
	City, State & Zip Code & Sountry
2	## Tebr. 26, 2004 Date Date
	N.H. VAN TOOR
	Print Name
	Albast 35
	Street Address
	2719 TV Zoetermeet - NL
-	City, State & Zip Code & Country

Note: May be notarized in lieu of witnessing.

 $\textbf{C:$NDocuments} \ and \ \textbf{Settings} \ \textbf{New Settings} \ \textbf{Temporary Internet Files} \ \textbf{VOLK39} \ \textbf{Assignment.doc} \ \textbf{Assignment.doc} \ \textbf{Settings} \ \textbf{New Settings} \ \textbf$

RECORDED: 06/07/2004

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 015426 FRAME: 0415